
Meeting of the Egglescliffe Area Residents’ Association (EARA)
Management Committee to be held on
Monday 3rd February 2020, 7.00pm, at
The Pot and Glass, Egglescliffe.
Agenda

	1.
	Welcome by the Chair


	2.
	Apologies for absence: Kathie Hatfield


	3.
	Minutes of the previous meeting - 


	4.
	Events committee update and forthcoming local events - Update from EARA Events Committee:
· Egglescliffe 2020 Summer Fete and Scarecrow Event
· Riverside walk from the Barrage to Yarm

· Any other events


	5.
	Egglescliffe volunteers gardening section – Richard Crouch


	6.
	Financial update – Nev Thompson


	7. 
	The Great British Spring Clean – Friday 20th March to Monday 13th April 2020



	8. 
	First aid training at Egglescliffe Parish Hall (identify dates for sessions) - All



	9.


	Any other business
· 75th Anniversary of VE day (Parish Council seeking volunteers)



	10
	Date of next Management Committee meeting – Monday 2nd March 2020


	
	


EARA Committee Meetings for 2020
All EARA committee meetings will take place at The Pot and Glass

Public House, Church Road, Egglescliffe from 7pm, 

unless directed otherwise.

Monday 2nd March 2020

Monday 6th April 2020

Monday 4th May 2020

Monday 1st June 2020

Monday 6th July 2010

Monday 3rd August 2020

Monday 7th September 2020

Monday 5th October 2020

Monday 2nd November 2020

Monday 7th December 2019


